and assets relating to the operation of the business carried on by the said Taranaki Decor Ltd.

Further particulars can be obtained from the receiver whose address is 62 Powderham Street, New Plymouth.

Dated this 20th day of December 1989.

PWF Home Decorating Centres Society Ltd., per:

N. C. BLACKBURN, Secretary.

ar438

Just Marine (Manurewa) Ltd. A. 1978/ 1217

Notice of Appointment of a Receiver

Pursuant to Section 346 of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd., 166 Great South Road, Manurewa, Auckland.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. pursuant to a mortgage debenture in its favour bearing the date 7 November 1987, hereby gives notice that on the 12th day of December 1989 it appointed Anthony John McCullagh and David Leslie Pearson as joint receivers and managers of Just Marine (Manurewa) Ltd.'s property.

The offices of the receivers and managers are care of Horwath & Horwath, Chartered Accountants, Tenth Floor, Southpac Tower (P.O. Box 3678), 45 Queen Street, Auckland.

The property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed is all of Just Marine (Manurewa) Ltd.'s undertakings, property and assets including uncalled capital wheresoever situated.

Dated the 12th day of December 1989.

Signed for and on behalf of ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd., 166 Great South Road, Manurewa, Auckland.

The said debenture was vested in ANZ (New Zealand) Ltd. by virtue of the provisions of the ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. Act 1979.

ar437

In the High Court of New Zealand, Wanganui Registry

No. M32/89

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Rozon Electrical Ltd.** (in liquidation):

Order appointing liquidators and various other orders before the Honourable Master Williams, Thursday, the 14th day of December 1989.

Upon reading the report of the Deputy Official Assignee of the meeting of creditors and contributories of the said company, dated the 30th day of November 1989, and upon reading the application of the Deputy Official Assignee dated the 30th day of November 1989, and upon hearing Simon David Prout, Deputy Official Assignee, this Court doth hereby order the following:

Warwyck James Dewe and Graeme David Meyers of Wanganui, chartered accountants, be appointed liquidators of the company in place of the Official Assignee, to act in all matters either jointly or severally.

Eric Logie Johns of Christchurch, Alexander Lester Eric Garrett of Wanganui and Peter Michael Farr of Wellington to be a committee of inspection.

W. J. DEWE and G. D. MEYERS, Liquidators.

ar299

Dawson Reed and Company Ltd. CH. 123186

Notice of Cessation of Appointment of Receiver and Manager

Pursuant to Section 346 (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Price Waterhouse, Chartered Accountants, Allan McLean Building, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

We, Peter George Steel and Timothy Michael Herrick of Price Waterhouse, Allan McLean Building, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, hereby give notice that we ceased to act as receivers and managers of the property of Dawson Reed and Company Ltd., on the 20th day of December 1989.

Dated this 20th day of December 1989.

P. G. STEEL and T. M. HERRICK.

ar289

Dawson Reed & Company Ltd.

Notice of Appointment of Receiver and Manager

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

The Bank of New Zealand with reference to Dawson Reed & Company Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of December 1989, the bank appointed Peter George Steel, chartered accountant, whose offices are at Price Waterhouse, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, as receiver and manager of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 3rd day of February 1986.

The receiver and manager has been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects, whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future, including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 20th day of December 1989.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by Regional Manager Credit, South Island, W. J. Lancaster, in the presence of:

G. J. CALLAGHAN, Bank Officer.

Christchurch.

ar288

Grieve Sheet Metals Ltd. (in receivership) Notice of Appointment of Receivers and Managers

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

The Fletcher Industries Ltd., having its registered office at Auckland, hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of December 1989, it appointed Spencer William Bullen and Peter William Young, both of Christchurch, chartered accountants, as receivers and managers, jointly and severally of the property of Grieve Sheet Metals Ltd. (in receivership), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 8th day of September 1989, which property consists of all the undertaking, property and assets relating to the operation of the business carried on by the said Grieve Sheet Metals Ltd. (now in receivership).

Further particulars can be obtained from the receivers and managers whose address is KPMG Peat Marwick, Clarendon Tower, 78 Worcester Street, Christchurch.

Dated this 21st day of December 1989.